## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0833945032 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/04/2008 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Record and Return to: Mortgage Services PO Box 5449, 1 Mortgage Way Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Prepare I by Candace Gallardo

MORTGAGEES AFFIDAVIT

Loan # 00350 2723

Commitment #: cs-2006-00401

Loan ID#: 97S999401

TAX # 06:76-101-030-0000 VOL, 0061
The undersigned, Delore Liuria, does hereby depose and say as follow:

ANDMEN KANOPKA AK

1. That I am an authorize I officer of the mortgagee, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

- That this affidavit refers to the Mortgage, dated 04/07/2006, from LORIN E VOLBERDING JR, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Coldwell Banker Home Loans, its successors and assigns, in relation to property located at 125 East Oltendorf Road STREAMWOOD IL 60107, and recurded in COOK County at the COOK COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE in instrument # 06/3540023 book: Page: on 05/15/2006.

  SECTION TOWN SHIP 36-1/1 09
- 3. That the mortgagee has designated a Mortgage Ider ification Number (MIN), which will act as the permanent reference number with respect to the no tgage identified in Paragraph 2.
- 4. That any MIN previously referenced with respect to the mortgage identified in Paragraph 2 is invalid.
- 5. That the correct MIN for the mortgage identified in Paragraph 2 is MIN # 100020000350127233, and that the MERS telephone number to call for information when using this MIN is (888) 679-6377.

Signed this 11 day of NOVEMBER, 2008

Andrea Kanopka-Assistant Vice President

State of New Jersey, County of Burlington,

On 11/12/2008, before me, Candace Gallardo, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Andrea Kanopka Assistant Vice President of MERS as Nominee for Coldwell Banker Home Loans, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Candace Gallardo Notary Public of New Jersey & Commission Expires March 10, 2010 Candace Gallardo Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires: 03-10-2013 SPZ MY

0833945032 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: LOT 314 IN WOODLAND HEIGHTS UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 23 AND NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 26, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 06-26-101-030-0000 Vol. 0061

Property Address: 125 East Oltendorf Road, Streamwood, Illinois 60107

Property of Cook County Clark's Office